Notice of Determination

Appendix D

To:			From:
_	Office of Planning and Resear <i>U.S. Mail:</i>	Street Address:	Public Agency: Santa Clarita Valley Water Agency Address: 26521 Summit Circle
			Santa Clarita, California 91350
	P.O. Box 3044	1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	Contact: Rick Vasilopulos
	Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	Sacramento, CA 95814	Phone: (661) 705-7912
	County Clerk County of: Los Angeles Address: 12400 Imperial Hig	thway	Lead Agency (if different from above):
	Norwalk, CA 90650		Address:
			Contact:Phone:
	BJECT: Filing of Notice of L sources Code.	Determination in compli	ance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public
Sta	te Clearinghouse Number (if	submitted to State Cleari	nghouse): 2022040340
Pro	oject Title: Well 205 Groundw	ater Treatment Project	
Pro	ject Applicant: Santa Clarita	Valley Water Agency	
Pro	ject Location (include county)	: Assessor's Parcel Numl	per 2861-066-002, Los Angeles County
Pro	ject Description:		
fac ex wc	eatment of perchlorate and oth cility would consist of a chemi- isting facilities at the site. Und ould remain in place. The proje	ner groundwater contamir cal building, water tanks, der the project, Well 205 v ect would treat up to 4,36	n new groundwater treatment facility for earnts at the project site. The new treatment pumps, and treatment equipment alongside the would be reactivated, and all existing facilities 0 acre-feet per year of groundwater.
Thi	s is to advise that the Santa (Clarita Valley Water Age ■ Lead Agency or ☐ Re	
des	scribed project on $\frac{8/2/2022}{\text{(date)}}$		e following determinations regarding the above
des	scribed project.	,	
1.]	Γhe project [☐ will ■ will not	t] have a significant effect	on the environment.
		-	his project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
	·		t pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
3. N	Mitigation measures [were	were not] made a co	ndition of the approval of the project.
4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [was was not] adopted for this project.			
			vas not] adopted for this project.
	Findings [were were no		
neç	s is to certify that the final EIF gative Declaration, is available tps://yourscvwater.com/docur	e to the General Public at	oonses and record of project approval, or the
Sig	nature (Public Agency): <u>Ric</u>	ck Vasilopulos	Title: Water Resources Planner
	te: 8/3/2022	•	ived for filing at OPR: